Ersatzteilliste Hoko

Spare parts list Clean ahead
Liste de pieces de rechange

= —

alf W

Sweepmaster M600

(6206.00)

Stand / as of: 85-00-1993-740

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Bestellen Sie Ersatzteile
grundsatzlich bei lhrer Hako-
Werksvertretung und machen
Sie folgende Angaben:

@

1. Geréatetyp, Motor- und Geratenummer.
2. Genaue Bezeichnung des gewlinschten
Teiles sowie die Bestellnummer.
Keine Bildnummer angeben.
3. Art des Versandes.

4. Genaue Anschrift mit Postleitzahl.

5. In Zweifelsfallen Muster einsenden.

Lieferschein oder Begleitschreiben beigeben.

6. Rickgabe der Musterteile erfolgt nur,
wenn ausdrucklich verlangt.

Verwenden Sie nur Original-Ersatzteile!

Spare parts orders should be
sent to your Hako agency.
When ordering spare parts
please state the following:

1. Type of machine, serial number of
machine and engine.

2. Exact designation of the required spare
parts as well as part number, but without
picture number.

3. Mode of transport.

4. Correct and full address.

5. In case of doubt please send the defective
part as sample together with a delivery
sheet or a letter.

6. The sample will be scrapped if not informed

otherwise.

Please use original spare parts only.

Veuillez commander les piéces
de rechange chez votre agence
Hako.

Commandant des piéces il faut
indiquer les détails suivants:

>

1. Type de machine, no. de moteur et de série.
2. Désignation exacte de la piece demandée
ainsi que les numéros de commande,
mais ne pas les numéros des illustrations.
3. Mode de transport.
4. Adresse correcte et compléte.
5. En cas de doute, veuillez envoyer la piece
défectueuse comme échantillon,
en ajoutant un bon de livraison ou une lettre.
6. Retour de I'’échantillon sera seulement

effectué sur demande.

Utilisez seulement des piéces de
rechange originaux svp.

Hako GmbH - D-23843 Bad Oldesloe - Hamburger Str. 209-239 - Tel. (04531) 806-0 - Telefax (04531) 806-338 - Internet: www.hako.com
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Sweepmaster M600 (6206.00)

Baugruppe Seite
Mounting group Benennung Description Designation Page
Groupe d’montage 9
6206-00_wear VerschleiRteil-Ubersicht Sweepmaster Overview maintenance and wear parts Exposé sommaire d' piéces d' 4
M600 Sweepmaster M600 maintenance et d' usure Sweepmaster
M600

99620600BT10 Mullbehalter - Rahmen - Lenkholm Dirt box - Frame - Spar Benne a detritus - Cadre - Longeron 6
99620600BT20 Besenwelle - Gehause - Rader Brush shaft - Housing - Wheel's Arbre de balai - Carter - Roue's 8
99620600BT30 Seitenbesen Side brush Balai de latéral 12

3
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VerschleiBteil-Ubersicht Sweepmaster M600 / Overview maintenance and wear parts Sweepmaster M600 / Exposé sommaire d' piéces d' maintenance et d' usure
Sweepmaster M600

Sweepmaster M600 - 6206.00 Stand / as of: 18 Sep 2012
Wartungs- und VerschleiBteile
Maintanance and Wear Parts

Pos./ltem |Bezeichnung Description Mg./Qty.
1 Lenkrolle Steering roller 2
2 Schmutzbehalter Dirt container 1
3 Holm Capping piece 1
4 Einwurfkante Sweeping strip 1
5 Fligelmutter schwarz Wing nut, black 2
6 Kehrwalze, kpl. Sweeper roller, cpl. 5
7 Seitenbesen Side brush 5
8 Keilriemen V-belt 2

Index: 6206-00_wear
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VerschleiBteil-Ubersicht Sweepmaster M600 / Overview maintenance and wear parts Sweepmaster M600 / Exposé sommaire d' piéces d' maintenance et d' usure
Sweepmaster M600

Stc

Best. Nr. k Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt. Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 {00800240 2  Lenkrolle ST Steering roller PC Poulie de guidage PCE GKR 01/80/25R-GPD
2 400036100 1 pohmutzbenaler ST Dirt container PC Réservoir saleté PCE
3 nit"‘00036280 1  Holm ST Capping piece PC Traverse PCE
4 {01059330 1 Einwurfkante ST Sweeping strip PC Liteau de balayures PCE
5 -\,,4{01059280 2  Flagelmutter schwarz ST Wing nut, black PC Ecrou a ailettes, noir PCE M8 PA6 Rg
6 nit"‘00340980 5 Kehrwalze, kpl. ST Sweeper roller, cpl. PC Balai cylindre, cpl. PCE
7 {00310200 5 Seitenbesen ST Side brush PC Balai latéral PCE
8 -\,4"00562910 2 Keilriemen ST V-belt PC PoulieenV PCE 8x1765 +/-5 A7288 DIN 2215

Index: 6206-00_wear
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Miillbehalter - Rahmen - Lenkholm / Dirt box - Frame - Spar / Benne a detritus - Cadre - Longeron

Index: 99620600BT10
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Miillbehalter - Rahmen - Lenkholm / Dirt box - Frame - Spar / Benne a detritus - Cadre - Longeron

Stc

Best. Nr. k Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt. Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 -:,t’ 00036270 1 Rohrbigel ST Tube bow PC Etrier de tube PCE
Schmutzbehalter ; ; . . .
2 nit"‘00036100 1 HAKO ST Dirt container PC Reéservoir saleté PCE
3 {00670860 1 Bigel ST Handle PC Etrier PCE
4 {00036280 1 Holm ST Capping piece PC Traverse PCE
5 -\,,4{00051520 2  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M6-6 A2G DIN 985
6 {00135120 2 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 6,4-140HV-St A3G DIN 9021
7 {00905570 2 Buchse ST Bushing PC Douille PCE
8 -\,,4{00104930 2  Flachrundschraube ST Round head screw PC Round head screw PCE M6x25-4.6 A2G DIN 603
9 .{"‘01059330 1 Einwurfkante ST Sweeping strip PC Liteau de balayures PCE
10 {00155940 5 Blechschraube ST Tapping screw PC Vis de téle PCE ST4,8x13-C A2G DIN 7981
s aa . M6x16-8.8
11 {00973590 6 Senkschraube ST Countersunk screw PC Vis a téte fraisée PCE A3G-Plas-Bold
12 nit"‘00563100 1 Gummidichtung ST Rubber seal PC Joint de caoutchouc  PCE
13 {00125430 1  Zylinderschraube ST Cylinder head screw PC Vis de cylindre PCE M10x30-8.8 A3G DIN 912
14 14/00800240 1 Lenkrolle ST Steering roller PC Poulie de guidage PCE GKR 01/80/25R-GPD
D . . : . Joint circulaire huile
15 14{00057720 2  0O-Ring 6lbestandig ST O-ring oil resistant PC résistante PCE 15x2.5 85
16 qf 00740290 1 Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE SKM-10
Index: 99620600BT10
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Besenwelle - Gehause - Rader / Brush shaft - Housing - Wheel's / Arbre de balai - Carter - Roue's

Index: 99620600BT20
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Besenwelle - Gehause - Rader / Brush shaft - Housing - Wheel's / Arbre de balai - Carter - Roue's

Stc

Best. Nr. k. . Einh o . . . - Abmessungen Bemerkungen

Pos. PN Qty. Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qté. Mesurage Remarques

1 1!"00670840 2 Radkappe staubgrau ST Hub cap grey PC greiaspuchon de roue, PCE

2 400670110 2 AuRenzannielge ST Wheel, cpl. PC ‘:’EE?;: mecdes  PCE

3 14#00670240 1 Dichtungskoérper ST Seal strip PC Corps de joint PCE

4 400005520 g Hachrundkopfsehra gr oy, PC Vis PCE 5x14

5 {000361 10 1 Gehause ST Housing PC Boitier PCE

6 -\,,4'{01059280 2  Flagelmutter schwarz ST Wing nut, black PC Ecrou a ailettes, noir PCE M8 PA6 Rg

7 1!"00480430 1 Sterngriffmutter ST Hand wheel PC Roue a main PCE 55/M8

8 {00053750 5 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE A8,4-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125

9 14{00046500 3  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE BM8-04 A2G DIN 439

10 1!"00903060 1 Dichtprofil ST Sealing section PC Profil d'étanchéité PCE

11 q,,t" 00905550 1 Stange ST Rod PC Barre PCE

12 14300042900 2  Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 8,4-140HV-St A3G DIN 9021

13 1!"00053350 2  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M8-8 A2G DIN 934

14 nit"‘00970380 1 Stange ST Rod PC Barre PCE

15 14#00671470 1 Welle ST Shaft PC Arbre PCE

16 1!"00053010 6 6kt.Schraube ST Hex.bolt PC Vis a 6 pans PCE M6x16-8.8 A2G DIN 933

17 n‘f‘" 00562900 2 Radachse ST Wheel axle PC Roue essieu PCE

18 14’00051520 6 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M6-6 A2G DIN 985

19 /00670120 2 Besenschwinge ST Broom rocker PC e ! a PCE

20 {00101760 8 Pass-Scheibe ST Adjusting washer PC Glace de passeport PCE 16x22x0,5 DIN 988

21 14{00747240 4 Buchse ST Bushing PC Douille PCE

Index: 99620600BT20
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Besenwelle - Gehause - Rader / Brush shaft - Housing - Wheel's / Arbre de balai - Carter - Roue's

Index: 99620600BT20
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Besenwelle - Gehause - Rader / Brush shaft - Housing - Wheel's / Arbre de balai - Carter - Roue's

Best. Nr. Sktc Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt. Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
22 {00101450 6 Sicherungsring ST Retaining ring PC Circlip PCE 16x1-phos. DIN 471
23 14’00900420 2 Freilaufritzel ST Free-wheel pinion PC Pignon libre PCE
. Deep groove ball Roulement a billes
24 14{00106300 2 Rillenkugellager ST bearing PC rigides PCE 6003-2RSH DIN 625
25 q,,t" 00906070 6 Linsenkopfschraube ST Truss head screw PC Vis de téte de lentille PCE 5x30 A2G Polyfast
26 ¥.{ 00127050 1 Keil ST Wedge PC Clavette PCE
27 aft"‘00321970 1 Welle ST Shaft PC Arbre PCE
28 {00340980 1 Kehrwalze, kpl. ST Sweeper roller, cpl. PC Balai cylindre, cpl. PCE
29 -\,,4{00906080 1 Zylinderstift ST Cylinder pin PC Goupille de cylindre PCE 6h8x50-St ISO 2338
30 n‘f‘" 00420290 1 Hawe Proflex M Gasket Tesamoll M Joint/Tesamoll M 15X6 Nr.763/A weil}
31 {00046500 3  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE BM8-04 A2G DIN 439
32 401059200 2 Tachrundkopfsehra gp oy, PC Vis PCE M8x60/40-4.6 DIN 603
33 .{"‘00152530 2 Pass-Scheibe ST Adjusting washer PC Glace de passeport PCE 16x22x1 DIN 988

Index: 99620600BT20
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Seitenbesen / Side brush / Balai de latéral

5 Seitenbesenarm (ohne Seitenbesen) 24
Side brush arm (without side brush)

12

Index:

99620600BT30
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Seitenbesen / Side brush / Balai de latéral

Stc

Best. Nr. k. . Einh o . . . - Abmessungen Bemerkungen

Pos. PN Qty. Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qté. Mesurage Remarques

1 {00670360 1 Burstenarm ST Brush arm PC Bras de brosse PCE

1a -- Nicht mehr lieferbar! No longer available! N'est plus disponible!

2 -\,,4'{00906010 1 Randelmutter ST Knurled nut PC Ecrou a molet PCE F 1016-M8 PAG6.6

3 .‘/ 00906050 1 Kreuzgriffschraube ST Star-handle bolt PC Vis PCE M8x60 A2G

4 {00906030 1 SL-Sicherung ST Fuse PC Fusible PCE 12 mbo 08 verzinkt

5 3700905600 1 Bolzen ST Bolt PC Boulon PCE

6 1!"00053350 1 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M8-8 A2G DIN 934

7 400071450 1 \Zlggigg'xufg'smpfe” ST gland PC PCE

8 1!"00905580 1 Riemenrolle ST Beltroll PC Bobine de courroie PCE

9 aft"‘00135120 3 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 6,4-140HV-St A3G DIN 9021

10 {00961600 3 Linsenkopf-Schraube ST Lens head screw PC Vis a téte bombée PCE 6x25 PL45 A2G

11 14’00562910 1 Keilriemen ST V-belt PC PoulieenV PCE 8x1765 +/-5 A7288 DIN 2215

12 .{"‘00310200 1 Seitenbesen ST Side brush PC Balai latéral PCE

13 {00906020 1 Pass-Scheibe ST Adjusting washer PC Glace de passeport PCE 14x20x0,5 DIN 988

14 -\,,4{00670890 1 Abweisteller ST Rejecting plate PC Plaque de rejet PCE

15 nit"‘00101760 3 Pass-Scheibe ST Adjusting washer PC Glace de passeport PCE 16x22x0,5 DIN 988

16 {00903350 1 Riemenscheibe ST Belt pulley PC Poulie de courroie PCE

17 14{00053040 1 6kt.Schraube ST Hex.bolt PC Vis a 6 pans PCE M6x30-8.8 A2G DIN 933

18 1!"00051520 1 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M6-6 A2G DIN 985

19 -:,t’ 00127050 1 Keil ST Wedge PC Clavette PCE

20 -\f 00876680 1 Welle ST Shaft PC Arbre PCE

21 /00055730 1 Rillenkugellager ST E:aerﬁ’n%mo"e ball PC E&‘éfsme”t abilles  poE gop2-RSH DIN 625

Index: 99620600BT30 13
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Seitenbesen / Side brush / Balai de latéral

5 Seitenbesenarm (ohne Seitenbesen) 24
Side brush arm (without side brush)

12

Index:

99620600BT30
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Seitenbesen / Side brush / Balai de latéral

Best. Nr. Sktc Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt. Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks

Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
22 {00022340 2 Sicherungsring ST Retaining ring PC Circlip PCE 15x1-phos. DIN 471
23 /00906040 1 Rillenkugellager sT Deep groove ball pc Roulementabilles  pop g0 DIN 625

bearing rigides
Seitenbesenarm Side brush arm Bras d' balai latéral

24 "‘#00036300 1 S (without brush) PC (sans brosse) PCE

(ohne Besen)

Index: 99620600BT30
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Hoko

Clean ahead

Hako: von Anfang an umweltfreundlich

Hako: environmentallyfriendly from the start
Hako: écologique parprincipe

Uberall und ganz in Ihrer Nahe
Close to you wherever you are
Propreté et sécurité

Sauberkeit mit Sicherheit
Cleanliness with safety
Partout tout prés de chez vous

An interactive advisor to Votre conseiller interactif pour
help select the best machine vous aider a trouver la machine
dividuslle Aufgaben erfordern indivicu- Individual tasks require individual Des taches §plelc|f|ques demandent des

elle Lésungen abhangig von der zu reini- solutions depending on the area to solutions spécifiques en fonction de la
genden Flache oder dem Einsatzort, Mit be cleaned or area of use, Use the surface & nettoyer ou du lieu d'utilisation.
dem virtuellen Berater von Hako finden virtual advisor from Hako to find the Le Conseller Virtuel de Hako vous
Sie die ideal flr Ihren Einsatz passende most appropriate machine to fulfil yvour trouvera la machine adéguate pour
Maschine einfach auf demands, simply visit votre application rendez-vous
www.hako.com/vh www.hako.com/va simplement sur www.hako.com/va

Hako GmbH - Hamburger StraBe 209-230 - 23843 Bad Oldsslos - Telefon +48 (0) 4531 - 806 0 - www.hako.com - info@hako.com
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